



NOTICE OF AWARD

October 20, 2023

RESTER I. GOMEZ
LTE BIOMEDICAL SOLUTIONS
San Fernando City, Pampanga

Dear Sir,

We are happy to notify you that your Bid date October 17, 2023 for the **SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PULMONARY SUPPLIES (2023-09-072-G)** for the contract price of equivalent to **TWO MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY PESOS (PhP 2,879,750.00)** as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted.

QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
5	PACK	ABG CALIBRANT (WITH LOA TO DISTRIBUTE, MUST BE UPGRADED FOR LATEST EDAN i15 SOFTWARE VERSION)	8,450.00	42,250.00
45	BOX	ABG CARTRIDGE (WITH LOA TO DISTRIBUTE, MUST BE UPGRADED FOR LATEST EDAN i15 SOFTWARE VERSION)	21,000.00	945,000.00
10	BOX	ECG ELECTRODES (500 PCS)	9,000.00	90,000.00
300	PACK	GAUZE PAD (4 X 4 X 4 PLY), NON-STERILE	200.00	60,000.00
30	PC	HUMIDIFIER, RE-USE (MONOPAK: HOT PLATE TUBES. DUAL OPENING, RETRACTABLE CASKET, AUTCLAVABLE CHAMBER, RUBBER COIL SEALANT & PORTS COVER)	13,500.00	405,000.00
50	PC	HME, HEPA FILTER FOR TRACHEOSTOMY	520.00	26,000.00
20	SET	HNFC TUBINGS (RE-USE), PEDIA	9,200.00	184,000.00
50	PACK	HNFC HUMIDIFIER, PEDIA	3,000.00	150,000.00
50	PACK	HNFC HUMIDIFIER, ADULT	3,000.00	150,000.00
50	PC	MULTI-ADAPTER VENT	200.00	10,000.00
100	SET	NON-REBREATHING MASK, ADULT SIZE	275.00	27,500.00
100	SET	NON-REBREATHING MASK, PEDIATRIC SIZE	275.00	27,500.00
30	PC	NOSE CLIPS (RE-USE) FOR PFT USE ONLY	650.00	19,500.00
50	BOX	CORR-A-FLEX TUBING FOR SPUTUM INDUCTION SETS	3,300.00	165,000.00

